NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 1 0 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit I Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

•			Rele	ease Notifica	atior	and Co	orrective A	ction		
DABIC	1287	3717	3			OPERA	ГOR	⊠ Initia	al Report	
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. /6040						Contact Chancey Summers				
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No. (575) 397-8216				
Facility Nar	ne Sterl	ing Silver 3	3 Federal	#1H		Facility Typ	e Well			
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner								API No	. 30-015-39831	
				I OCA	TIO	I OF DE	TE A CUE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Unit Letter							NOF RELEASE n/South Line Feet from the Eas		t/West Line County	
Offic Letter	Section	Township	Range	rect nom the	LVOI (III/	Sodul Line	reet from the	Basi West Line		
Р	33	238	31E	360		South	590	East	Eddy County, NM	
Latitude <u>N 32.25453°</u> Longitude <u>W 103.77560°</u>										
NATURE OF RELEASE										
Type of Release Oil Volume of Release 120 bbls Volume Recovered 100 bbls										
Source of Release Failure of head switch on a tank at the well							lour of Occurrenc		Date and Hour of Discovery	
W. I. Jak Nati Ci. 2							09/18/2014			
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher and Heather Patterson- NMOCD, Sol Hughes- BLM			
							Date and Hour 09/19/2014 @ 9:25 am			
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
☐ Yes ☒ No										
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.'	k	-					
		·								
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*						
The head swi	tch on a tan	k at the well t	failed caus	ing the tank to sail	1 120 b	hls of ail ant	a the ground. The	e switch was reset	and a vacuum truck recovered	
100 bbls of o		in at the wort	ianca caus	ing the talk to spir	(1200	ols of oll oll	o une ground, rue	2 SWILCH WAS ICSOL	and a vacuum truck recovered	
										
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*						
The affected	area is appr	oximately 30	x 25' on	location. Remedia	ion wi	ll be complet	ed in accordance	with a remediation	plan approved by NMOCD and	
the BLM,									." -	
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comple	te to th	ne hest of my	knowledge and u	nderstand that nurs	suant to NMOCD rules and	
									eases which may endanger	
									ieve the operator of liability	
									r, surface water, human health	
federal, state,				tance of a C-141 R	port de	bes not renev	e the operator of i	responsibility for c	ompliance with any other	
<u> </u>		1			$\neg \Gamma$		OIL CONS	SERVATION	DIVISION	
Ciamanan		<i>></i>)	}			,		
Signature:								<i>L</i> L		
Printed Name	: Chance	y Summers		_	,	Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist: [[h	12m	
							10/11/11	//	1/1	
Title: HES	Advisor					Approval Dat	e: 15/19/10	Expiration	Date: ////	
E-mail Address: Chancey.Summers@oxy.com Conditions of Approval:										
	10-10				Attached Demediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines					
			Phone:	(575) 397-8216	કા	JBMIT RF	MEDIATION	PROPOSAL N	<u></u>	
Attach Addit	nonal Shee	ets If Necess	ary			TER THA	N: 11/14	I COOMEN	2RP. 254.	
						,			411-201	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Friday, October 10, 2014 4:13 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov

Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Sterling Silver 33 Federal #1H

Attachments: Initial C-141, Sterling Silver 33 Federal #1H.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Sterling Silver 33 Federal #1H on 09/18/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2014 9:25 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov

Cc: C J Summers; Susan Miller; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Kathy Purvis

Subject: Sterling Silver 33 Federal #1H

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a leak at the Sterling Silver 33 Federal #1H on September 18, 2014. Oxy spilled 120 bbls oil due to the failure of a head switch on a tank at the well. The preliminary report shows the leak measuring approximately 30' x 25' with all of the leak staying on location. A vacuum truck recovered 100 bbls of oil. The release is located in U/L P, Section 33, T23S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will remediate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From Jal, go West on NM128 to between mile marker 13 and mile marker 14, turn South and go 2 miles, turn left and go 1 mile, turn South and go 0.25 mile, turn left and go 0.25 mile, turn right and dead end on location.. API#30-015-39831, GPS coordinates: N 32.25453° W 103.77560°

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

2RP-2545